



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

950 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21 OF 2024

**MANISHA W/O SACHIN PAWAR ALIAS MANISHA
DIGAMBAR BHAMARE**

VERSUS

**SACHIN DNYANESHWAR PAWAR THROUGH
GUARDIAN SHRI. DNYANESHWAR GOVINDRAO
PAWAR**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Adv.Rohit Dhongade h/f.
Adv.S.S.Kulkarni

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 06.02.2024

P.C. :

1] Heard. Issue notice to the respondents,
returnable on 19th March, 2024.

2] There shall be ad-interim relief stay in terms of
prayer clause-B.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC