



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21 of 2024

Manisha W/o Sachin Pawar
Alias Manisha Digambar BhamareApplicant

VERSUS

Sachin Dnyaneshwar PawarRespondent

.....
Mr. S. S. Kulkarni, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. T. K. Sant, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE :26th JULY, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Sant states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent. He seeks time.
2. At his request, stand over to 30.08.2024.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge