



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

ances as per board

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time following matters could not be heard. Hence, matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them to be listed in the same category.
2. The interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

| Serial Number with matter Number                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Next Date  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| 920 WRIT PETITION NO. 999 OF 2022<br>921 WRIT PETITION NO. 5960 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4263 OF 2023 IN WP/6029/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4195 OF 2023 IN WP/5960/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6029 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15147 OF 2022 IN WP/6029/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15149 OF 2022 IN WP/5960/2022<br>922 WRIT PETITION NO. 8858 OF 2022<br>923 WRIT PETITION NO. 10208 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2022<br>924 WRIT PETITION NO. 11660 OF 2022<br>925 WRIT PETITION NO. 11685 OF 2022<br>926 WRIT PETITION NO. 12985 OF 2022 | 28/04/2025 |
| 929 WRIT PETITION NO. 1062 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5568 OF 2024<br>930 WRIT PETITION NO. 2103 OF 2024<br>931 WRIT PETITION NO. 2120 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2179 OF 2024<br>932 WRIT PETITION NO. 2224 OF 2024<br>933 WRIT PETITION NO. 3278 OF 2024<br>934 WRIT PETITION NO. 3912 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 82 OF 2025 IN WP/3912/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5195 OF 2024 IN WP/3912/2024 WITH                                                                                                                                                          | 29/04/2025 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| WRIT PETITION NO. 2405 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |            |
| <b>937</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5608 OF 2024<br><b>938</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5709 OF 2024<br><b>939</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5776 OF 2024<br><b>940</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6196 OF 2024<br><b>941</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6451 OF 2024<br><b>942</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6563 OF 2024<br><b>943</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6681 OF 2024<br><b>944</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6841 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6839 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6840 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6843 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6858 OF 2024<br><b>945</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7070 OF 2024<br><b>946</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7250 OF 2024<br><b>947</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7650 OF 2024<br><b>948</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7800 OF 2024<br><b>949</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7923 OF 2024 | 30/04/2025 |
| <b>951</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8975 OF 2024<br><b>952</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8977 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8978 OF 2024<br><b>953</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10062 OF 2024<br><b>954</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10619 OF 2024<br><b>955</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11933 OF 2024<br><b>956</b> MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21 OF 2024<br><b>957</b> ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 11 OF 2024<br><b>958</b> ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 137 OF 2020 IN ARBA/17/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2822 OF 2016 IN ARBA/17/2014 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11119 OF 2014 IN ARBA/17/2014<br><b>959</b> ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2021<br><b>960</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12350 OF 2024            | 02/05/2025 |
| <b>961</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7553 OF 2024 IN WP/4613/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4613 OF 2024<br><b>962</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1949 OF 2025 IN WP/9869/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9869 OF 2024<br><b>963</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3205 OF 2025 IN WPST/20486/2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 05/05/2025 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| <p><b>964</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3206 OF 2025 IN WP/ 3757/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3757 OF 2024</p> <p><b>965</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3210 OF 2025 IN ARBA/37/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12111 OF 2024 IN ARBA/37/2024</p> <p><b>966</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3211 OF 2025 IN ARBA/ 31/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12103 OF 2024 IN ARBA/31/2024</p> <p><b>967</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3212 OF 2025 IN ARBA/ 36/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12110 OF 2024 IN ARBA/36/2024</p> <p><b>968</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3213 OF 2025 IN ARBA/ 29/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12095 OF 2024 IN ARBA/29/2024</p> <p><b>969</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3215 OF 2025 IN ARBA/ 28/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12094 OF 2024 IN ARBA/28/2024</p> <p><b>970</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3217 OF 2025 IN ARBA/ 32/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 32 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12105 OF 2024 IN ARBA/32/2024</p> |            |
| <p><b>971</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3218 OF 2025 IN ARBA/25/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12086 OF 2024 IN ARBA/25/2024</p> <p><b>972</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3220 OF 2025 IN ARBA/27/2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 27 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12089 OF 2024 IN ARBA/27/2024</p> <p><b>973</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3222 OF 2025 IN ARBA/35/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12109 OF 2024 IN ARBA/35/2024</p> <p><b>974</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3224 OF 2025 IN ARBA/38/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12112</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 06/05/2025 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| <p>OF 2024 IN ARBA/38/2024</p> <p><b>975</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3229 OF 2025 IN ARBA/15/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11646 OF 2024 IN ARBA/15/2024</p> <p><b>976</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9805 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3202 OF 2025 IN WP/9805/2024</p> <p><b>977</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14926 OF 2023 IN RAST/14691/2023</p> <p><b>979</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11033 OF 2024 IN WP/7450/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7450 OF 2024</p> <p><b>980</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12928 OF 2024 IN RAST/15059/2023</p> <p><b>981</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12966 OF 2024 IN WP/10516/2022</p> <p><b>982</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13379 OF 2024 IN ARBAST/33713/2024</p> <p><b>983</b> ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12085 OF 2024 IN ARBA/24/2024</p> <p><b>984</b> ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12088 OF 2024 IN ARBA/26/2024</p> <p><b>985</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 729 OF 2022</p> |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp