



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

974 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21 OF 2024

MANISHA W/O SACHIN PAWAR ALIAS MANISHA DIGAMBAR BHAMARE
VERSUS
SACHIN DNYANESHWAR PAWAR THROUGH GUARDIAN SHRI.
DNYANESHWAR GOVINDRAO PAWAR

Mr. Rohit Dhongade h/f Mr. S. S. Kulkarni, Advocate for the applicant
Mr. D. S. Sant h/f Mr. T. K. Sant, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 2nd MAY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, stand over to 3rd July, 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp