



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

52 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21 OF 2024

MANISHA W/O SACHIN PAWAR ALIAS MANISHA DIGAMBAR
BHAMARE

VERSUS

SACHIN DNYANESHWAR PAWAR THROUGH GUARDIAN SHRI.
DNYANESHWAR GOVINDRAO PAWAR

....

Ms Pranali Shinde h/f Mr. Sanket Kulkarni, Advocate for the
Applicant

Mr. T. K. Sant, Advocate for the Respondent

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 09, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file
rejoinder to the reply of sole non-applicant.

2. Stand over to 24.03.2026. Interim relief, if any,
granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS